

Wired selfie telescopic stick

for smartphones and Sports Cam



User manual

KONIX
MOBILITY



BOX CONTENT:

- 1 Wired Selfie Telescopic Pole
- 1 Adjustable Phone stand with mirror
- 1 Velcro strap to tie up the cable to the pole
- 1 User manual

SPECIFICATIONS:

Max loading weight: 1kg

Pole Length: 27cm – 100cm

PRODUCT FEATURES:

Adjustable phone stand (width extends from 5.5cm to 8.5 cm).

Adjustable hinge and thumb screw locks for multiple angle shooting with 360 degree position.

GoPro® and most sportscams compatible.

Universal 1/4 inch screw, can also be used for Digital Film Camera or GoPro®.

USE:

- Insert your phone into the slot, making sure that your phone is correctly supported.
- Connect the 3.5mm cable to the audio jack of your phone.
- Set your phone to camera mode and adjust the length of the pole and the angle of view as needed.
- To take the photo, press the shutter button on the handle of the Selfie Stick.
- To use the pole with your sportscam, unscrew the phone stand, then screw your camera.

WARNING:

For Android phones, please make sure that in the phone settings, the "volume" key is set to "Touch Photo Device".

FR

CONTENU DE LA BOITE :

- 1 perche télescopique filaire avec déclencheur
- 1 support de fixation extensible pour smartphones avec miroir.
- 1 attache velcro pour accrocher le fil à la perche
- 1 manuel d'utilisateur

SPÉCIFICATIONS :

Poids de chargement maximum : 1kg

Longueur de la perche : 27 - 100cm

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT :

Support téléphone réglable en largeur de 5.5 à 8.5 cm.

Articulations réglables pour une prise de vue jusqu'à 360 degrés.

Compatible avec GoPro® et la plupart des caméras sport.

La vis universelle (1/4 de pouce), peut également être utilisée pour les appareils photo numériques.

UTILISATION :

- Insérez votre téléphone dans l'emplacement prévu à cet effet en vous assurant que votre téléphone soit bien maintenu.
- Reliez le cordon jack 3.5mm à la prise audio de votre téléphone.
- Mettez votre téléphone en mode appareil photo, puis ajustez la taille de la perche selon vos besoins, ainsi que l'angle de vue.
- Pour déclencher la photo, appuyer sur le déclencheur situé sur la poignée de la perche à selfie.
- Pour vous servir de la perche avec votre camera de sport, dévisser le support téléphone puis visser votre camera.

ATTENTION :

Pour les téléphones Android, veuillez-vous assurer que dans les réglages de l'appareil photo, la "touche de volume" soit réglée sur "Touche Appareil Photo".

PACKUNGSINHALT :

- 1 verkabelte Teleskopstange mit Verschluss
- 1 ausziehbare Halterung für Smartphones mit Spiegel.
- 1 Klettverschluss, um den Draht an der Stange zu befestigen
- 1 Gebrauchsanleitung

SPEZIFIKATIONEN :

Maximales Ladegewicht: 1 kg

Balkenlänge: 27 - 100cm

EIGENSCHAFTEN DES PRODUKTS :

Telefonhalterung, in der Breite verstellbar von 5,5 bis 8,5 cm.

Verstellbare Gelenke für einen Sichtwinkel bis 360 Grad.

Kompatibel mit GoPro® und den meisten Sportkameras.

Die Universalschraube (1/4 Zoll), kann auch für Digitalkameras verwendet werden.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG :

- Platzieren Sie Ihr Telefon an der dafür vorgesehenen Stelle und versichern Sie sich darüber, dass Ihr Telefon in einem ordnungsgemäßen Zustand ist.
- Verbinden Sie das 3,5 mm lange Kabel mit dem Audioanschluss Ihres Telefons.
- Ändern Sie die Einstellungen Ihres Handys in den Fotomodus, stellen Sie dann den Selfie-Stab sowie den Bildwinkel entsprechend Ihrer Bedürfnisse ein.
- Um das Foto zu schießen, muss der Auslöser am Griff des Selfie-Stabs gedrückt werden.
- Um die Stange mit Ihrer Sport-Kamera zu verwenden, schrauben Sie die Telefonhalterung ab und schrauben Sie Ihre Kamera auf.

ACHTUNG :

Für Android-Handys müssen Sie über die "Lautstärke-Taste" die "Fotoapparat-Tastatur" bedienen, um die Einstellungen des Fotoapparats vorzunehmen.

ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA :

- 1 bastón extensible con cable y botón disparador
- 1 Soporte adaptable para smartphones con espejo.
- 1 velcro para sujetar el cable al bastón
- 1 manual de instrucciones

ESPECIFICACIONES :

Peso máximo de carga: 1 kg

Longitud del bastón: 27 - 100 cm

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO :

Soporte de teléfono ajustable en anchura de 5,5 a 8,5 cm

Articulaciones ajustables para disparar hasta 360 grados.

Compatible con GoPro® y la mayoría de cámaras deportivas.

El tornillo universal (1/4 pulgadas) también se puede utilizar para cámaras digitales.

UTILIZACIÓN :

- Introduzca el teléfono móvil en la ranura prevista a tal fin, asegurándose de que el teléfono se sostenga correctamente.
- Conectar el cable de 3,5 mm a la toma de audio de su teléfono.
- Poner el teléfono en modo cámara, y ajustar la longitud de la vara y el ángulo de vista según sea necesario.
- Para tomar la foto, pulse el botón disparador situado en el mango del palo de autofoto.
- Para utilizar el bastón con su cámara deportiva, desenrosque el soporte para teléfono y, a continuación, fije la cámara.

ADVERTENCIA :

Para los teléfonos Android, por favor asegúrese de que en la configuración de la cámara, la tecla de "volumen" esté en "botón del teléfono".

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM :

- 1 vara telescópica com fio com disparador
- 1 suporte de fixação extensível para smartphones com espelho.
- 1 fixador de velcro para prender o fio à vara
- 1 manual de utilizador

ESPECIFICAÇÕES :

Peso máximo de carga: 1 kg

Comprimento da vara: 27 - 100 cm

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO :

Suporte de telefone ajustável em largura 5,5 a 8,5 cm.

Articulações ajustáveis para tomada de vistas até 360 graus.

Compatível com GoPro® e a maioria das câmaras desportivas.

A rosca universal (1/4 de polegada) também pode ser usada para câmaras digitais.

UTILIZAÇÃO :

- Introduza o seu telefone na ranhura prevista para o efeito, certificando-se de que o telefone fica bem seguro.
- Ligue o cabo com ficha jack de 3,5 mm à saída de áudio do seu telefone.
- Coloque o telefone no modo de câmara, depois ajuste o tamanho do bastão de acordo com as necessidades, bem como com o ângulo de visão.
- Para tirar a fotografia, pressione o botão do obturador situado no punho do bastão de selfie.
- Para usar a vara com a sua câmara desportiva, desaperte o suporte do telefone e aparafuse a sua câmara.

AVISO :

Para telemóveis Android, certifique-se de que, nas configurações da câmara, o botão de "volume" está definido como "Botão da Câmara".



CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE :

- 1 asta telescopica cablata con otturatore
- 1 staffa estensibile per smartphone con specchio.
- 1 velcro per fissare il filo all'asta
- 1 manuale d'uso

SPECIFICHE :

Portata massima: 1 kg

Lunghezza dell'asta: 27 - 100 cm

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO :

Supporto per telefono regolabile in larghezza da 5,5 a 8,5 cm.

Giunti regolabili per un campo visivo fino a 360 gradi.

Compatibile con GoPro® e la maggior parte delle fotocamere sportive.

La vite universale (1/4 di pollice), può essere utilizzata anche per macchine fotografiche digitali.

USO :

- Inserire il telefono nello slot predisposto, facendo in modo che il telefono sia fissato bene.
- Collegare il cavo con jack da 3,5 mm alla presa audio del telefono.
- Mettere il telefono in modalità fotocamera e regolare la lunghezza dell'asta e l'angolo visivo secondo necessità.
- Per scattare la foto, premere il pulsante di scatto sull'impugnatura dell'asta per selfie.
- Per utilizzare l'asta con la fotocamera sportiva, svitare il supporto per telefono e avvitare la fotocamera.

ATTENZIONE :

Per i telefoni Android, accertarsi che le impostazioni della fotocamera e il "tasto volume" siano impostati su "pulsante della fotocamera".

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING :

- 1 telescopische stick met shutter
- 1 uitschuifbare beugel voor smartphones met spiegel
- 1 klittenbandsluiting om de draad vast te maken aan de stick
- 1 gebruikershandleiding

SPECIFICATIES :

Maximaal belastingsgewicht: 1kg

Lengte van de stick: 27 - 100cm

PRODUCTKENMERKEN :

In de breedte verstelbare telefoonhouder 5,5 - 8,5 cm

Verstelbare onderdelen voor een zicht tot 360°

Compatibel met GoPro®- en de meeste sportcamera's

De universele schroef (1/4 inch) kan ook gebruikt worden voor digitale camera's

GEBRUIK :

- Plaats uw telefoon in de bedoelde houder en verzeker u ervan dat het toestel goed vast zit.
- Sluit de 3,5 mm kabel aan op de audio-aansluiting van uw telefoon.
- Zet uw telefoon in de cameramodus en pas de lengte van de staf en de kijkhoek zoals gewenst aan.
- Om de foto te activeren, drukt u de sluiterknop op het handvat van de selfie-stick.
- Om de stick te gebruiken met uw sportcamera draai de telefoonhouder los en schroef u camera vast.

WAARSCHUWING :

Bij Android-telefoons moet u ervoor zorgen dat in de instellingen van de camera de 'volumetoets' is ingesteld op "toets fotocamera".

محتوى الحزمة

- 1- عصا طويلة تلسكوبية سلكية مع زناد
- 1- دعامة تثبيت قابلة للتمديد للهواتف الذكية مع مرآة.
- 1- مشبك فيلكرو لتعليق الخيط على العصا الطويلة
- 1- دليل المستخدم

مواصفات

وزن التحميل الأقصى: 1 كلغ
طول العصا: 27 - 100 سم

ميزات المنتج

دعامة هاتف قابلة للتعديل في العرض من 5.5 إلى 8.5 سم.
مفاصل قابلة للتعديل للحصول على رؤية تصل إلى 360 درجة.
متوافق مع GoPro* ومع معظم كاميرات الألعاب الرياضية.
يمكن أيضا استخدام المسمار العالمي (1/4 بوصة) للكاميرات الرقمية.

ستعمال

قوموا بإدراج الهاتف في المنفذ المخصص لهذا الغرض مع التأكد من الهاتف في وضع صحيح.
قوموا بتوصيل كابل 3.5 مم إلى مقبس صوت هاتفكم.
قوموا بتشغيل كاميرا هاتفكم، ثم بعد ذلك اضبطوا طول العصا وزاوية الرؤية بحسب الحاجة.
لالتقاط الصورة، اضغطوا على زر الإطلاق المتواجد على مقبض عصا السيلفي.
لاستعمال العصا الطويلة مع الكاميرا الرياضية الخاصة بك، يجب فك دعامة الهاتف ثم تركيب الكاميرا مكانها.

تنبيه

بالنسبة لهواتف أندرويد، يُرجى التأكد من أنه في إعدادات الكاميرا، يتم تعيين "زر الصوت" على أساس أنه "زر الكاميرا".



KONIX

www.konix-interactive.com

©2016 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. The Konix brand and logo are trademarks of Innelec Multimedia S.A. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All rights reserved. Made in PRC.

©2016 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. La marque et le logo Konix sont des marques de commerce d'Innelec Multimedia S.A. Toutes les autres marques de commerce appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en RPC.

